

Trust HQ
Rikenel
Montpellier
Gloucester
GL1 1LY

Direct Tel: 01452 894266
E-mail: 2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net
Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

22 August 2018

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 110-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about alcohol treatment services. Please find the Trust's response below.

1. How many alcohol care teams has your Trust had in operation during each financial year from 2012/13 to 2017/18 inclusive? For each year please detail how many Full Time Equivalent (FTE) staff members were in each team and what was the composition of each team?

The Trust provided drug and alcohol services in Herefordshire until November 2015, when this service was retendered by the commissioner. Similar services in Gloucestershire were retendered in 2012/13 and the Trust has not provided such services on a standalone basis since then. The Trust does not hold staffing information for these historical services.

2. How many of your hospitals currently operate a 24/7 alcohol care team service with three or more FTE staff members per team? How many of your hospitals currently operate a 24/7 alcohol care team service with less than three FTE staff members per team?

None

3. How many FTE alcohol liaison nurses has your Trust hired during each financial year from 2010/11 to 2017/18 inclusive? For each year, if possible, please detail whether those FTE alcohol liaison nurses were based in an alcohol care team.

1WTE is part of the Mental Health Liaison Team working out of the local acute general hospital in Gloucester.

Yours sincerely,

Lisa Evans

LISA EVANS
Information Governance Officer
2gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to 2gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties.